
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: AWARDS BRANCH 

OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA, TIMARPUR, NEW DELHI 

No.F.DE.23(50)/State Award/Award /2021/1254-1264 	 Dated:23/08/2021 

CORRIGENDUM  

STATE TEACHERS' AWARD-2021  

In partial modification of circulars of even numbers dated 13/08/2021 and 18/08/2021, 

issued by this office, regarding the guidelines for State Teachers' Award-2021, the link of online 

pro formas for HOSs, Teachers and Librarian has been extended till 25/08/2021 midnight. 

Accordingly, the revised timeline is as follows:- 

S.No. Activity Previous Timeline Revised Timeline 

1 Last date for submission of online pro 

forma 	for 	State 	Teachers' 	Award- 

2021. 

23/08/2021 

Till midnight 

25/08/2021 

Till midnight 

2 Verification 	of 	pro 	formas 	and 

documents 	by 	HOS 	(in 	case 	of 

Teachers) & by DDE Zone (in case of 

HOSs). 

The HOS/DDE Zone to check every 

entry uploaded by the applicants for 24/08/2021 26/08/2021 

veracity 	within 	the 	stipulated 	time 

given in the Timeline and forward the 

pro forma with/ without comments. 

Till midnight Till midnight 

If the HOS/ DDE Zone concerned does 

not forward the pro forma with/ 

without comments within 24 hours, it 

will 	be 	considered 	as 	deemed 

approval/ 	submission 	from 	the 

HOS/DDE Zone. 

If the HOS/DDE Zone finds that the 

entry is 	not correct, 	he/she should 

mention with comments and forward 

all 	the 	applications/ pro formas to 

DDE District. 

• 



-2- 

3 Forwarding of online application/ pro 

forma of selected applicants by the 

District 	DDE 	to 	State 	Selection 

Committee. 

24/08/2021 

onward till 

27/08/2021 

midnight 

24/08/2021 

onward till 

28/08/2021 

midnight 

4 Final 	Selection 	of 	Awardees 	by 	State 

Selection Committee. 

Till 30/08/2021 

midnight 

Till 31/08/2021 

midnight 

Further, in addition to the above, following are the changes:- 

1. The APAR for the years 2020-21, may please be read as 2017-18. 

2. None of the application should be withheld/ delayed for want of the Vigilance 

Clearance Certificate at the level of HOS/ DDE Zone/ District Committee. 

3. The Vigilance Clearance Certificate should be submitted separately at the level of 

Head Quarter by the concerned District DDE. 

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

Addl. Director of Education (Awards) 

No.F.DE.23(50)/State Award/Award /2021/1254-1264 	Dated:23/08/2021 

Copy to:- 

1. All RDEs/DDEs/DDE (Zone) through MIS. 

2. All H.O.S of Govt., Govt. Aided, Recognized Unaided Private Schools through MIS. 

3. Director (Education), South M.C.D, Civic Center, Minto Road, N. Delhi 

4. Director (Education), North M.C.D, Civic Center, Minto Road, N. Delhi 

5. Director (Education), East M.C.D, 419, Patpar Ganj Ind. Area, Delhi-92. 

6. Director (Education), N.D.M.C, Palika Kendra, New Delhi. 

7. Chief Executive Officer, Delhi Cantonment Board, Delhi Cantt. Delhi. 

8. P.S. to Secretary (Education) for information. 

9. P.S. to Director (Education) for information. 

10. P.A. to Addl. D.E. (Awards) for information. 

11. O.S. (I.T) to kindly paste on the website of the Department of the above said circular. 

DDE (AWARDS) 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2

